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Fredrick {Solotnon) &, Brother (J/orris Frttlrkk)

iinporlers watches and jewelry, 17 li "Wash-

ington, resides New York
Freds Joseph, waiter, 160 Kearny
Free William, machinist, dwl 245 Kearny
Freeborn Hugh, lapidarj-, with Louderback &

Baldwin
Freeborn James, merchant, 59 Front, dwl Ori-

ental llotel

Freechy J. 0. light-house keeper. Fort Point

Freelon '1 honias W. {Byrne & F.) dwl Clay below
Powell

Freelon AVilliara. gardener, Presidio Road
Freeman Benjamin li. {Simth & F.) dwl E s

Quincy nr Pine

Freeman Charles E. clerk, dwl California above
Dupont

Freeman Chas. "W. (Rollins & F.) bds 11 Geary
Freeman Elisha, capt schr Flying Dart, bds with

Thomas Blackmore
Freeman George, carrier Morning Call

Freeman George, merchant, dwl 4 Milton Place

Freeman George F. clerk. SW cor Broadway and
Front, dwl SW cor Broadway and Davis

Freeman Jacob, stoves and tinware, 18 Kearny,
dwl S s California bet Dupont and Stockton

Freeman John, bds Columbia House, Stewart
FREEMAN &, CO. New York and California

Express, office NE cor Montgomery and
California (see advertisement)

FREEMAN JOHN M. president Freeman &Co.'s
Express, office NE cor Montgomery and
California, bds Oriental Hotel

Freeman Mary (widow) proprietress American
Eagle, N s Folsom bet Simmons and Harris

Freeman S. B. bds Benton House
Freeman Thomas, seaman, dwl "W s Baldwin

Court bet Folsom and Howard
Frees Daniel M. machinist, Albany Foundry
Frcese John E. miner, dwl N s Mission bet Sec-

ond and Third

Freie {Henry) & "Waterman (George) groceries
and liquors, SE cor Sac and Dupont

Freitas Isaac, fishmonger, dwl with James Lan-
dis

Fremont John C. dwl N s Mission bet Ridley
and Tracy

Fremy Michel, porter, with Fretz & Ralston, dwl
St. Charles nr Kearny

French A. inspector. Custom House
French Arthur, mate stmp Northerner, dwl Clay

Avenue nr Clay
FRENCH, (Charles C.) "WILSON (Enoch H.) &

CO. (Wm. G. Dunlo]}) imps clothing, 115
Sac, dwl Prospect PI bet Clay and Sac

French Francis, waiter, dwl S s Mission bet Har-
ris and Price

French M. bds "V\'hat Cheer House
French IL A. dwl 39 Montgomery
French Nancy G. (widow) dwl 221 Sacramento
French R. B. produce-broker, 52 Clay, dwl 16

Tehama
French Robert, drayman, bds S s Ritch bet Fol-

som and Harrison
rench "Wheeler, drayman, dwl S s Ritch bet

Folsom and Harrison
Frese Emil, agent for Charles H. Holling, im-

porter drugs, 51 Commercial

Fretigny Victor (Cande & F.) dwl NE cor Eddy
and St. Ann

Fretz Ann (widow) furnished room.s, 249 Clay
FRETZ (B. S.)&. RALSTON (W. C.) bankers,

S"W cor Battery and "Washington, dwl S"W
cor Dupont and Harlan Place

Freudenlhal Robert, clerk for "Wm. Kjoning
Frey AVm. A. salesman, 82 Commercial
Fricker J. H. tailor, St. Charles, ly Kearny
Friedberg C. H. clerk, dwl S"W cor Commercial

and Kearny
Friedberg Chas. clerk, 104 Clay
Friedberg M. carpenter, dwl E s Dup nr Union
Friedel Henry, book-binder and blank-book man-

ufacturer, 63 Merchant
Frudcrn Isaac, fruit-dealer, dwl 299 Dupont
FRIEDLANDER (A.) & CO. (P. M. Eder) imps

furnishing goods, 90 California, dwl N s

Yallejo bet Powell and Mason
FRIEDLANDER ISAAC, com mcht, 59 San-

some, dwl South Park nr Third
Friedlander M., (S. Goldstone & Co.) res New

York
Friedlander Wm. I. 95 California

Friel Eunice Miss, seamstress, 207 Clay
Friel P. waiter, 18 Bush
Friel "William, stoves and tinware, Drumm bet

Clark and Jackson, dwl 92 Kearny
Friend Philip, peddler, dwl 110 Sacramento
Friermouth George, stoves and tinware, Jackson

nr Drumm, dwl Bush nr Kearny
Friethofer August, cooper, bds 89 Bush
Frink Bernard, expressman, dwl 256 Pacific

Frink Emma Mrs. (widow) dwl S s Sacramento
bet Dupont and Stockton

FRINK GEORGE "W. proprietor Tehama House
N"W cor California and Sansome

Frisbie John B. real estate, 163 Montgomery, res

Yallejo

Frisbie Levi C. real estate, 163 Montgomery, res

Yallejo

Frisbie Lyman P. manager Pacific Museum, dwl
239 Washington

Frisbie "William, dwl N s Jackson bet PowelJ and
Mason

Frisch J. C. wines and liquors, 109 Clay, dwl N
s Union bet Powell and Mason

Frisch (John W.) & Co. (Feter Stelling) groceries,

S'W cor Mission and Fifth

Frisius Anton (J/. Frisius & Co.) dwl N s Folsom
bet Third and Fourth

FRISIUS (Martin) & CO. {Anton Frisius) imps
and com mchts, S s Market bet Beale and
Fremont, dwl N s Folsom bet Third and
Fourth

Fritch George, clerk, dwl E s Kearny nr Union
Fritsch Jacob, 31 Morey Alley bet Broadway and

Yallejo

Fritz D. H. blacksmith, at 43 Pine
Fritz P. H. baker, dwl cor Yallejo and Battery
Fritz John, baker, dwl Bailey's Al nr Bush
Fritz Nicol, washing, 404 Stockton
FrizellJ. R. shoe-maker, dwl S s Pacific bet

Jones and Taylor
Frodsham Edwin, miller, Am. Flour Mills, dwl

S s Jessie bet First and Second
Frodsham John, watch-maker, 214 Dupont, dwl

7 Yarenne Place


